

CR(P) No. 2 of 2015

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE UMA NATH SINGH,
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

30.01.2015

Mr K Paul, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner.

No one appears for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that steps have been taken for service of notice on respondent No. 1. Service report is awaited.

Registry shall list the matter with service report on 06.02.2015.

Interim order dated 14.01.2015 will continue till the next date of listing.

CHIEF JUSTICE
(ACTING)

dev