

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

13.02.2015

Heard the Learned counsel for the Petitioner Shri. K. Paul who submits that the service report against the Respondent No. 1 is still awaited.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for service report against the Respondent No. 1.

If there is any interim order it shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Vwar*