

**BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T NANDAKUMAR SINGH**

**20.04.2015**

Office note dated 16.04.2015 indicates that notice of the revision petition issued to the respondent No.1 had been returned with the note that the addressee i.e. respondent No.1 had left the address mentioned in the Cause Title of the present revision petition but one Biswanath Dutta, Son of the respondent No.1 had received the copy of the present revision petition on behalf of the respondent No.1 on 16.04.2015. As an acknowledgement for receiving the copy of the said revision petition, he put his signature on the order sheet of the present revision petition. Accordingly, service of notice of the present revision petition to the respondent No.1 shall deem to have been effected properly.

None appears for the respondent No.1 without showing any cause.

Mr. S Sen Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 submits at the Bar that since the revision petition can be dismissed on the question of law, the respondent No.2 is not filing the affidavit-in-opposition.

List this case for final hearing on *06.05.2015*.

**JUDGE**

*Lam*