

CR(P) No.2 of 2015

B E F O R E

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SR SEN

08.05.2015

Heard Mr K Paul, learned counsel for the petitioner who submits that he has just received copy of the counter affidavit and as such, he is not fully prepared today. He prayed that the matter may be posted for some other date.

Mr S Sen Gupta, learned State counsel is present before the Court.

List this matter after two weeks for hearing.

Counsel for the respondent No.1 is directed to be present on the next date fixed.

JUDGE

dr

