

CRP. No. 2 of 2015

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T. NANDAKUMAR SINGH**

16.09.2015

As prayed for by the learned counsels for the parties, list this case on 22.10.2015 as a fixed item of hearing on top of the list.

JUDGE

D. Nary