

CR (P) No.2/2015

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T NANDAKUMAR SINGH

05.10.2015

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 Mr.PK Borah strongly objected to the prayer for adjournment. For the ends of justice, prayer for adjournment is allowed subject to the payment of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand) only as costs which shall be paid by the learned counsel for the petitioner to Mr. PK Borah, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 within a period of 5 (five) days from today. In case, the said costs of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand) only is not paid to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 within the period indicated above, this revision petition stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

List this case on 02.11.2015.

JUDGE

Lam