

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R. SEN, CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

05.02.2016

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. K. Paul and Mr. PK Borah, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the parties are requested to use their good Office and to settle the matter amicably outside the Court.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

Sylvana