

CRP. No. 2/2015

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

14-02-2017

Heard learned counsels for the parties, Mr. K.Paul and Mr. SM Suna.

List the matter before any other bench without me (S.R.Sen,J).

JUDGE

S.Rynjah