

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VED PRAKASH VAISH**  
**CRP No. 2 of 2015**

**30.03.2017**

Mr. P. Shome, learned counsel appears on behalf of petitioner.

Mr. S.M. Suna, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Mr. K. Barua, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is busy.

Adjournment is not opposed by learned counsel for respondents.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks, as prayed.

**JUDGE**

V. Lyndem