

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**CRP NO. 2 OF 2015**

**01.12.2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

List the matter after one week, as prayed.

*Sylvana*

*Item No. 3*

**CHIEF JUSTICE**