

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**CRP No.2 of 2015**

**14.12.2017**

List this matter in the month of March 2018 as prayed for and agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Lam*  
Item No.3