

**Serial No. 19**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

CRP No. 2 of 2015

Date of order: 29.10.2018

**Shri Ranabir Choudhury** Vs. **Smti. Prabhashini Dutta**

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mrs. R. Dutta, Adv.  
Vice Mr. K. Paul, Adv.  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.M. Suna, Adv.

Mr. K. Paul learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be out of station in connection with his medical treatment, on such count, adjourned at request of the vice counsel.

List again next week.

Meghalaya  
29.10.2018  
"Sylvana PS"



**(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)**  
**Chief Justice**