

**Serial No. 24**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

CRP No. 2 of 2015

Date of order: 24.06.2019

Shri Ranabir Choudhury Vs. Smt. Prabhashini Dutta & Anr.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. L. Shongwan, Adv.

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, hearing is adjourned to 29.07.2019.

**(Ajay Kumar Mittal)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
24.06.2019  
"Sylvana PS"

