

**Serial No. 09**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

CRP No. 2 of 2015

Date of order: 22.10.2019

Ranabir Choudhury

Vs.

Prabhashini Dutta & Anr.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.M. Suna, Adv. (For R 1)  
Ms. S.G. Momin, Sr. GA (For R 2)  
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for time to prepare the case and make his submissions.

Adjourned to 13.11.2019.

**(Ajay Kumar Mittal)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
22.10.2019  
"Sylvana PS"

