

**Serial No. 07**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

CRP. No. 2 of 2015

Date of Order: 10.11.2021

Shri. Ranabir Choudhury Vs. Smti. Prabhashini Dutta & Anr.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Dutta, Adv. vice  
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA.  
Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA.  
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA.  
Mr. H. Abraham, GA. for R 2.  
None for R 1.

- |     |                                                      |        |
|-----|------------------------------------------------------|--------|
| i)  | Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: | Yes/No |
| ii) | Whether approved for publication in press:           | Yes/No |

Ms. R. Dutta, learned counsel submits that the Sr. conducting counsel for the petitioner, Mr. K. Paul is out of station and as such, adjournment is prayed for.

Learned counsels for the State respondent No. 2 has no objection to the same.

Prayer is allowed.

List the same after 2(two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
10.11.2021  
"D. Nary, PS"