

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 2 of 2015

Date of Order: 10.05.2023

Shri Ranabir Choudhury Vs. Smti Prabhashini Dutta & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Dutta, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv. (R-1)
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl., Sr. GA.(R-2)

- i) Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: Yes/No
- ii) Whether approved for publication in press: Yes/No

As agreed to by the parties, list this matter on 23.05.2023.

In view of the observation made above, the relevant portion of the order passed by this Court on 21.04.2023 as regard the interim order passed by this Court, the said direction shall not be put effect to until further orders.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya

10.05.2023

"N.Swer, Stenographer"