

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP. No. 2 of 2015

Date of Order: 19.09.2023

Shri. Ranabir Choudhury Vs. The Deputy Commissioner, East
Khasi Hills District, Shillong

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Shyam, GA

Once again, the petitioner has sought for accommodation on the ground that the learned senior counsel who is conducting the matter is out of station.

It may be noted that this matter is handled not only by one counsel, but by other associates. It is imperative that the matter be taken up seriously by the parties, considering the fact that this is a very long pending matter.

Be that as it may, on the prayer made, the same is allowed. It is however made clear that no more further adjournment will be allowed on the next date. The parties are directed to make suitable arrangement for the same.

List this matter on 28.09.2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.09.2023
"D. Nary, PS"