

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP. No. 2 of 2015

Date of Order: 09.11.2023

Shri. Ranabir Choudhury Vs. The Deputy Commissioner, East
Khasi Hills District, Shillong

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.
Ms. K. Decruse, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA. with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA. for R 2.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Mr. K. Paul, learned senior counsel for the petitioner has submitted that before proceeding with the hearing of this matter, he may be allowed to file a compilation of the relevant rules and authorities so as to assist this Court at the hearing.

Mr. S. Sengupta, learned Addl. Sr. GA appearing on behalf of the State respondent No. 2 has no objection to the prayer made.

On consideration of the prayer made, inspite of the previous order of this Court passed on 31.10.2023, the Court would accommodate the parties, and accordingly, the matter is now posted to be heard on the

next date fixed.

As prayed for, list this matter after 1(one) week for hearing.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.11.2023
"D. Nary, PS"

