

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 2 of 2015

Date of Order: 13.06.2024

Shri. Ranabir Choudhury

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner,
East Khasi Hills District, Shillong

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupata, Addl. Sr. GA

In spite of the matter being a very long pending one, the petitioner has sought for accommodation on grounds of personal difficulties of the learned conducting Sr. counsel. This Court would not look kindly on such prayer being made frequently however for ends of justice, the prayer is allowed. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed in this case.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.06.2024
"Tiprilynti-PS"