

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 2 of 2015

Date of Order: 15.05.2025

Shri. Ranabir Choudhury Vs. The Deputy Commissioner, East
Khasi Hills District, Shillong

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. S. Thapa, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA

At this stage of this case, Mr. S. Sengupta, learned Addl. Sr. GA has made a fervent prayer for the relevant records from the proceedings before the learned Deputy Commissioner (Revenue) as well as from the Board of Revenue to be produced which according to him is required for this Court to peruse the same and to verify and confirm the contention and objection of the respective parties.

Ms. R. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner has opposed the prayer made on the ground that all the relevant records are before this Court and it is not necessary for such records to be produced as far as the issue before this Court is concerned.

This Court has considered the submission made and as an abundant caution and for ends of justice, would allow the prayer made by the learned Addl. Sr. GA.

Accordingly, let the relevant records from the Deputy Commissioner (Revenue) as well as from the Board of Revenue be produced before this Court definitely on the next date fixed.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.05.2025
"Tipilynti-PS"