

**Serial No. 04**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

CRP. No. 2 of 2015

Date of Order: 16.06.2025

Shri. Ranabir Choudhury Vs. The Deputy Commissioner, East  
Khasi Hills District, Shillong

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. R. Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA. for R 2.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

However, the concerned records from the Deputy Commissioner,  
East Khasi Hills District, Shillong has not yet been placed before this Court.

On prayer made by the parties, the production of the said records  
are awaited.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks as prayed for.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
16.06.2025  
"D. Nary, PS"