

contested by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

This Court, on consideration of the prayer made, would allow the State respondent to take necessary steps to ensure that the said records are produced before this Court on the next date fixed. It is made clear that even, if the said records are not produced before this Court, the matter will be heard on the available records, and no further adjournment will be allowed as far as the final hearing of this petition is concerned.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.07.2025
"D. Nary, PS"