

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 2 of 2015

Date of order: 09.02.2026

Shri Ranabir Choudhury

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner
East Khasi Hills District

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv with
Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA.

On the prayer made by Mr. S. Sengupta, learned Addl. Sr. GA.,
appears on behalf of the State respondent, matter is adjourned.

It is however made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed
whatsoever.

As agreed, to by the parties, list this matter on 26th February, 2026.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
09.02.2026
"Khrw"